
Contract #

Funding

A/M
AQ 

Finding
Letting

Various PE 2022 $44,000 $11,000 T-43821

Various locations within the FW District

 

Safety Revisions CN $572,000 $457,600 $114,400 12/10/2025

Total cost for project: $627,000 Totals $0 $0 $572,000 $0 $0 $501,600 $125,400

Various      T-43136

Pavement Marking Project 2001734 25-37a STP

Raised Pavement Markings, Refurbished CN $1,535,578  $1,228,462 $307,116 exempt 3/12/2025

Total cost for project: $1,535,578 Totals $0 $1,535,578 $0 $0 $0 $1,228,462 $307,116

2100156 Safety

exempt

existing project in TIP; 
increasing CN in FY25 

+$1,199,578 for a CN 
total of $1,535,578

2026 2027 2028*

eliminating project 

(work being completed 

in another DES#)25-30a

INDOT 8/26/2024

9/26/2024

Amendment

2024-2028 TIP 

UTAB - October 1, 2024

Project Information DES # Phase

Fiscal Years & Estimated Cost

Other  

Year

Federal 

Funds

Local 

Funds

LPA ICG Date

Comments
2024 2025





STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  
Amendment
Modification Requesto

Grouped Project

Signed Off? 
(Month/Year

)
Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles  Federal 

Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO Air Quality information (if applicable)

25-30 INDOT 2100156 T-43821 Various Safety Revisions Various Locations Within the Fort 
Wayne District Various Ft Wayne  STP Safety CN  $                        -  $                        -  $                -    $                              -   Eliminating Project (work being completed 

in another DES) NIRCC ICG date: 8-26-24, with an exempt finding

 25-37 INDOT 2001734 T-43136 Various Raised Pavement 
Markings, Refurbished

Various RPM Locations Within the Fort 
Wayne District. Various Fort 

Wayne  STP Safety CN  $          1,228,462  $             307,116  $           1,535,578  $                  1,535,578 
Adding $1,199,578 CN for FY 25 for a total 
of $1,535,578. 03/12/25 NIRCC ICG date: 9-26-24, with an exempt finding

 $                        -  $                        - 

10/2/24

Fort Wayne District

1 10/28/2024



Contract #

Funding

A/M AQ Finding Letting

Southeast Corridor Planning Project PE $3,827,250 $3,827,250 $0

 

CN $28,350,000 $0 $28,350,000

Address multimodal transportation needs along with CE $2,268,000 $0 $2,268,000

community development

Other Type Project     

Total cost for project: $34,445,250 $0 $3,827,250 $0 $0 $30,618,000 $3,827,250 $30,618,000

Slusher Road Bridge #141 PE  2021 $312,720 $78,180 B-42842

Bridge over Edgerton-Carson Ditch 1902749 RW   2023 $104,000 $26,000

(INDOT funded project) CN $2,570,320   $2,073,920 $496,400

Bridge Replacement: 2 lane bridge CE $350,000   $280,000 $70,000 12/11/2024

Total cost for project: $3,441,220 $0 $2,920,320 $0 $0 $0 $2,770,640 $670,580

Amendment

AC Existing project in 

TIP, increasing CN 

funding $1,318,183, 

new total $2,570,320 

(over modification 

threshold)

Group III / IV

25-35a

9/12/2024

exempt

2024-2028 TIP

UTAB - October 1, 2024

S. Anthony Blvd, E. & W. Paulding Rd, E. Tillman Rd, 

Fairfield Ave

ICG Date
Project Information DES # Phase

Fiscal Years & Estimated Cost
Other  

Year2024 2025 2026 2027 2028*

new planning 

project

Federal 

Funds

Local 

Funds

LPA
Comments

 

Raise Grant

FW

25-34a

9/5/2024

exempt





STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  

 Amendment
Modification Requesto

Grouped Project

Signed Off? 
(Month/Year)

NIRCC 
AM# Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles  Federal 

Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO Air Quality information (if applicable)

PE  $         3,827,250  $                        -  $           3,827,250  $               34,445,250 2028 NIRCC

        $                  -    2028 NIRCC
CN  $                        -  $       28,350,000  $ 28,350,000  $               34,445,250 2028 NIRCC
CE  $                        -  $         2,268,000  $   2,268,000  $               34,445,250 2028 NIRCC

            2028 NIRCC
            2028 NIRCC

CN  $         2,073,920  $            496,400  $           2,570,320  $                 3,441,220 12/11/24 NIRCC

CE  $            280,000  $              70,000 350,000.00$             $                 3,441,220 12/11/24 NIRCC

SE 
Corridor 
Plannin

g 
Project

n/an/aFort Wayne25-34 Other Type Project

10/1/24

NIRCC

new planning project ICG approval date: 9-5-24, exempt findingRaise GrantFt WayneAllenS. Anthony Blvd, E. & W. Paulding Rd, 
E. Tillman Rd, Fairfield Ave

Existing project in TIP, increasing CN funding 
$1,318,183, new total $2,570,320 (over modification 

threshold)
ICG approval date: 9-12-24, exempt finding25-35 Allen 

County 1902749 B-42842
Slusher 
Rd Br 
#141

Bridge Replacement Bridge over Edgerton=Carson Ditch Allen Fort 
Wayne

 Group III / 
IV 


	Binder1
	AM 25-30 & 25-37 INDOT TIP form UTAB 10-1-24
	Sheet1

	Res 3-25 UTAB 10-1-24
	zAM 25-30 & 25-37 INDOT form UTAB 10-2-24
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE


	Binder2
	AM 25-34a & 25-35a local projects UTAB 10-1-24
	Sheet1

	Res 3-25 UTAB 10-1-24
	zAM 25-34a and 25-35a local UTAB INDOT form 10-1-24
	Sheet1



